10101110-1515	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET ATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark O
	nark Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies): Sunyx Surface Nanotechnologies GmbH Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Qiagen GmbH Address: Qiagen Str. 1 D-40724 Hilden Germany
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes N
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
☐ This document is being filed together with a new a	pplication
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/869,123 10/182,722	B. Patent No.(s) 6,652,669
	mbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔳 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved: 3
Customer Number 22850 Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$120.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
no a	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. Marvin J. Spivak Name of Person Signing Registration Number: 24,913	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 3/31/06 Signature Date
Total number of pa	ges including this cover sheet: 3
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover she	not detach this portion et information to: ed States Patent and Trademark Office

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Alexandria, Virginia. 22313

PATENT

MAR. 31. 2006 2:29PM OBLON, SPIVAK

.9' 162.01'' 2u 12000 42 2u 2000 42 2u 1100 42

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Sunyx Surface Nanotechnologies GmbH of Stolberger Str. 370, D-50933 Koeln, Germany, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Germany, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following Letters Patent and applications for letters patent of the United States of America

LETTERS PATENT

Patent Number

<u>Issue Date</u>

6,652,669

November 25, 2003

APPLICATION

Application Number

Filing Date

09/869,123

October 3, 2001

10/182,722

November 13, 2002

WHEREAS, Qiagen GmbH of Qiagen Str. 1, D-40724 Hilden, Germany, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent and applications for letters patent and the inventions described therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, Sunyx Surface Nanotechnologies GmbH by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent and in and to the aforesaid applications for letters patent and the inventions described therein and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof, and in and to any and all

PATENT REEL: 017411 FRAME: 0247 reissues of said Letters Patent to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent have been granted or may be granted the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, and for the use and behoof of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent have been or may be granted, and for claims for damage by reason of infringement past and present, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Sunyx Surface Nanotechnologies GmbH further authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from the aforesaid applications for letters patent or any divisions or continuations thereof, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Sunyx Surface Nanotechnologies GmbH, has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized.

SUNYX SURFACE NANOTECHNOLOGIES GmbH

Date: 14. Mar 2 2006 By: Mame: Dr. Reins
Title: Chief Technology Officer

RECORDED: 03/31/2006

REEL: 017411 FRAME: 0248

NO. 291